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ENROLMENT FEES & CHARGES (NON-REFUNDABLE)

Application Fee (non-refundable) $200
Enrolment Fee (non-refundable) $1,000 A
Student Bond (refundable if one term’s notice of withdrawal is given) $1,000

Year 7-12 New Students Compulsory Orientation Week Fee (one-off charge) | $400

A Please note: in the event of visa refusal, the enrolment fee will be considered in any refund calculation (as per the College Refund Policy.)

COMPULSORY TUITION FEES AND LEVIES FOR STUDENT VISA 500 HOLDERS INCLUDING LEVIES

TUITION FEES LEVIES PER ANNUAL TOTAL ANNUAL FEE
PER SEMESTER SEMESTER FEES (including 2.5% discount if paid by due date)
PRIMARY | Prep - Year 3 $9,600 $502 $20,204 $19,274
PRIMARY | Years 4-6 $9,600 $650 $20,500 $20,020
JUNIOR SECONDARY | Years 7-10 $10,200 $1,200 $22,800 $22,290
SENIOR SECONDARY | Years 11-12 $10,800 $1,200 $24,000 $23,460
COMPULSORY NON-TUITION FEES
Overseas Student Health Cover (Medibank Private) *$650 per year (approx.) and compouding for the length of visa
Queensland Curriculum & Assessment Visa Student Fees Years 11 & 12 | *$438.20 (annual payment)
Uniforms (initial purchase) $500-$1,000 (approx.)
Year 9 Canberra Trip $1,270

HOMESTAY AND WELFARE FEES (YEARS 7-12 ONLY)

Homestay Placement Fee $250
Homestay Fee (weekly) $320
Holiday Holding Fee (weekly) $110
Homestay Relocation Fee $250
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AIRPORT TRANSFER FEES

Private Transfer | Brisbane Airport (per trip) $180

Private Transfer | Gold Coast Airport (per trip) $80

Homestay Parent Transfer | Brisbane Airport (per trip) $90

Homestay Parent Transfer | Gold Coast Airport (per trip) $50

After Hours Airport Transfer Fee (applicable between 10pm -5am) $40
OTHER FEES

Bus Travel (per semester if required) ‘ $560

All fees are quoted in Australian dollars and must be paid one semester in advance.

A 5% discount is offered on the Tuition Fee component for siblings of students currently enrolled at Hillcrest Christian College.
Tuition Fees are protected bt ESOS Legislation. All other fees are subject to the Refund Policy.

One Semester = 1 study period (24 weeks maximum)

Please note that fees stated in this schedule may be subject to change in the next calendar year without notice.

*Subject to change in 2020



STUDENT BOND

HOMESTAY

The student bond is a refundable deposit that will be returned in full
if the following conditions are met:

«  Student completes the full term of enrolment as per signed
agreement or gives one terms notice.

«  Student returns locker padlock and has cleared their locker.
«  All textbooks are returned in same as condition.

«  Students return their hired computer device in same as
condition.

Failure to meet any of the conditions above may result in the partial
or full forfeit of the deposit.

TUITION FEE & LEVY

The compulsory tuition fee and levies above covers all compulsory
activities including ESL lessons, textbook hire, locker hire, student
ID cards, technology levy (includes One20ne Device for students
in Years 7-12), excursions, transport to excursions and sporting
activities, camps and events for Years 4-12 and P&F and Capital levy.

ORIENTATION WEEK

As part of the International students program, new students are
required to attend the orientation week prior to commencing their
enrolment.

The orientation week will cover important information related to the
student’s enrolment.

UNIFORM

Like all Australian schools, the College has a uniform that all
students are required to wear appropriately. Students will be assisted
to purchase their uniform during their orientation program.

The College can provide homestay and welfare for Year 7 - 12
students. All homestay payments must be paid before students can
move into their homestay accommodation. Students not using the
College International Homestay Program are required to stay with
their parents or a biological relative.

The cost of homestay covers meals, accommodation, transport to
and from school and some general transport. Homestay relocation
fee is only required if a student requests a change in homestay
without approved cause.

COMMUNITY EVENTS & CELEBRATIONS

Long-term international students are expected to attend main
College community events and celebrations. These events may
include sports carnivals; performances; College-organised social
events and celebrations. The College will cover the cost of main
College social events.

COLLEGE FEES & REFUND POLICY

Full fees need to be paid by due date and before the commencement
of any enrolment, as detailed in the Letter of Offer.

Failure to pay the College fees by the due date, a late fee of $75 may
be applied to the student’s College account.

For further information regarding our refund policy, see the HILC
Refund Policy on the Hillcrest Internal Learning Community Website.

MORE INFORMATION

More Information can be found in the application form or
on the Hillcrest International Learning Community Website
https://www.hillcrest.qld.edu.au/our-college/international

If you have any questions please email
international@bhillcrest.qld.edu.au or phone +617 5655 0950



